

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3588


TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 02, 2019

SATELLITE CENTRE

3588.  SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved a Satellite Centre of

IGNAC at Nabarangpur District of Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the Centre will be made operational?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

*****

